of  electrical  energy,  or from the date of expiry  of  the
three  months notice mentioned in clause 2 hereof guarantee
such  minimum  consumption as when calculated at the  tariff
(excluding charges due to fuel adjustment clause, meter rent
and  miscellaneous charges) will yield an annual revenue  of
Rs.5,40,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) or pay
this  sum  as a minimum.  The deficit, if any,  between  the

guaranteed  minimum charges and the actual charges shall  be
payable by the Consumer.

(b)  The  minimum guarantee specified in Clause  21(a)
above shall at all times be without prejudice to realisation